



Product information

Mini kaiser bun mix

Wheat bread roll, frozen

Article number **1020007**

Weight per unit 27 g Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 1620 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

The classic among the baked products in a convenient mixed box - with poppy, sesame resp. without topping. This product should be on every breakfast buffet. Produced masterfully with the best ingredients, taste and looks convince in a unique combination.



Preparation

Cooking time: 3 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), water, poppy seed, SESAME, baker's yeast, salt, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, sugar, rapeseed oil. May contain traces of NUTS and SOYA ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.204 kJ
Energy	287 kcal
Fat	3,9 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	0,6 g
Carbohydrates	51 g
of this sugar	2,1 g
Roughage	3,6 g
Protein	10 g
Salt	1,29 g

Allergens

Gluten, Sesame

traces possible

Nuts, Soya

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

70 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian



Product information

Mini hand-crafted bun

Wheat bread roll, frozen

Article number **1020008**

Weight per unit 25 g Units per carton 55

Net weight of the filling 1375 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Masterfully shaped, the mini hand-crafted bun combines all characteristics for perfect pleasure: best quality raw materials from Austria, careful hand-made production and ideal baking conditions!



Preparation

Cooking time: 3 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), water, baker's yeast, salt, sugar, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, rapeseed oil. May contain traces of SESAME, SOYA and NUTS ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.163 kJ
Energy	277 kcal
Fat	1,0 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	0,3 g
Carbohydrates	56 g
of this sugar	2,2 g
Roughage	3,0 g
Protein	9,1 g
Salt	1,25 g

Allergens

Gluten

traces possible

Nuts, Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

70 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian



Product information

Mini bread roll mix

Bread assortment, frozen

Article number **1021004**

Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 1740 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Offer your guests even more variety with the mini bread roll mix. The areas of use are versatile: with filling in the event and seminar branch as a starter, as a side with fine spreads or in a bread basket. Mini bread rolls are popular also on the breakfast buffet - because the last impression is important!



Preparation

Cooking time: 4 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), water, sunflower seeds, starch, baker's yeast, SESAME, salt, RYE MEAL, WHOLEMEAL RYE MEAL, WHEAT MEAL, MALTED RYE FLOUR, SOYA BEAN MEAL, SOYA FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, potato flakes, rapeseed oil, banana crisps (bananas, coconut oil, sugar, honey, flavour), BARLEY MALT, linseed, dried RYE SOURDOUGH, dried WHEAT SOURDOUGH, spices, sugar, dextrose, acidifier (lactic acid, acetic acid), thickener sodium carboxymethyl cellulose, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides traces of fatty acids. SOYA LECITHIN). partially Surface treated with soda lye. May contain traces of MILK and NUTS ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.188 kJ
Energy	283 kcal
Fat	4,6 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	0,8 g
Carbohydrates	48 g
of this sugar	1,9 g
Roughage	3,8 g
Protein	10 g
Salt	1,34 g

Allergens

Gluten, Sesame, Soya

traces possible

Milk, Nuts

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

70 Days

Property sheet

Vegetarian



Product information

Mini cheese roll

Wheat bread with cheese, frozen

Article number **1021005**

Weight per unit 29 g Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 1740 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Heartily topped with tasty pizza cheese, the aromatic mini cheese roll promises utmost pleasure. An interesting usage for this product is a seminar break - because it is a tasty alternative even without any topping!



Preparation

Cooking time: 4 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, CHEESE 45% fat in dry matter (25%), water, RYE FLOUR, salt, baker's yeast, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, dextrose. May contain traces of SOYA and SESAME ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.239 kJ
Energy	296 kcal
Fat	7,4 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	4,5 g
Carbohydrates	42 g
of this sugar	1,3 g
Roughage	2,1 g
Protein	14 g
Salt	2,83 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegetarian



Product information

Mini rye bread roll

Wheat-rye bread rolls, frozen

Article number **1021006**

Weight per unit 33 g Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 1980 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

The aromatic mini rye bread roll - a popular classic in the world of baking products - convinces due to its moist taste and distinct crust.



Preparation

Cooking time: 4 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (RYE (33%), WHEAT), water, baker's yeast, spices, BARLEY MALT, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, rapeseed oil, RYE FLOUR, acidifier (acetic acid, lactic acid), salt, sugar. May contain traces of SESAME and SOYA ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.018 kJ
Energy	241 kcal
Fat	1,2 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	0,3 g
Carbohydrates	47 g
of this sugar	1,8 g
Roughage	4,6 g
Protein	8,3 g
Salt	1,15 g

Allergens

Gluten

traces possible

Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian



Product information

Mini salted stick

Wheat bread roll, frozen

Article number **1021007**

Weight per unit 25 g Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 1500 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Lovingly made by hand, the mini salted stick has a special taste, making it very popular among gourmets.



Preparation

Cooking time: 3 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), water, salt, baker's yeast, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, sugar, rapeseed oil, cumin. May contain traces of SESAME and SOYA ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.120 kJ
Energy	265 kcal
Fat	0,9 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	0,2 g
Carbohydrates	53 g
of this sugar	0,9 g
Roughage	3,2 g
Protein	9,6 g
Salt	2,92 g

Allergens

Gluten

traces possible

Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

35 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian



Product information

Mini Vintschgerl roll

Wheat-rye bread rolls, frozen

Article number **1021008**

Weight per unit 40 g Units per carton 60
 Net weight of the filling 2400 g
 Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

Baked product with a bread touch - the mini Vintschgerl roll is a perfect side not only for lunches!



Preparation

Cooking time: 5 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (RYE, WHEAT), water, baker's yeast, salt, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, spices, sugar, BARLEY MALT, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, rapeseed oil, dextrose, acidifier acetic acid. May contain traces of SESAME and SOYA ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.006 kJ
Energy	239 kcal
Fat	1,1 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	0,2 g
Carbohydrates	47 g
of this sugar	1,6 g
Roughage	4,3 g
Protein	7,5 g
Salt	1,19 g

Allergens

Gluten

traces possible

Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian



Product information

Mini rustic walnut seed roll

Wheat-rye bread with walnuts, frozen

Article number **1021031**

Weight per unit 35 g Units per carton 50
 Net weight of the filling 1750 g
 Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

Whether it's for the breakfast buffet, in the mini basket, or as an accompaniment to wine and cheese - the rustic look of the mini walnut bread roll is an attractive eye-catcher that delivers what it promises.



lactose-free

Preparation

Cooking time: 5 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), water, WALNUTS (12%), salt, BARLEY MALT, baker's yeast, MALTED WHEAT, rapeseed oil, sugar. May contain traces of SOYA and SESAME ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.264 kJ
Energy	304 kcal
Fat	8,3 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	1,0 g
Carbohydrates	46 g
of this sugar	2,2 g
Roughage	3,2 g
Protein	10 g
Salt	1,12 g

Allergens

Gluten, Nuts

traces possible

Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian



Product information

Organic Mini Bread Roll Classic Mix

Organic bread rolls assortment, frozen

Article number **1021033**

Weight per unit 30 g Units per carton 60
Net weight of the filling 1800 g
Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Fine selection of bun, lye pretzel product, rolls with sunflower seeds and pumpkin seeds and spelt roll. All organic baked products of Resch&Frisch are enriched with nutritious germ meal flour. Germ has a high nutrient content, contributes to a balanced diet and tastes great!



lactose-free

Preparation

Cooking time: 5 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour* (WHEAT, SPELT, WHOLEGRAIN SPELT, RYE, wholemeal rye flour), water, pumpkin seeds*, sunflower seeds*, baker's yeast, sunflower oil*, salt, linseed*, SESAME*, SOYA BEAN MEAL*, sugar*. immersed in sodium hydroxide partially with sodium hydroxide solution processed. from certified organic farming.

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.217 kJ
Energy	288 kcal
Fat	7,1 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	1,0 g
Carbohydrates	44 g
of this sugar	1,9 g
Roughage	3,6 g
Protein	11 g
Salt	1,27 g

Allergens

Gluten, Sesame, Soya

traces possible

contains no

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

70 Days

Property sheet

Organic, Lactose-free, Vegan,
Vegetarian



Mini spelt wholemeal bread roll

Spelt wholemeal bread rolls, frozen

Article number **1022002**

Weight per unit 33 g Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 1980 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Wholesome bread for a unique taste sensation



WHAT I CONTAIN

Preparation

Cooking time: 5 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHOLEMEAL SPELT FLOUR (44%), water, sunflower seeds, SPELT FLAKES (8%), RYE FLOUR, EDIBLE CURD CHEESE 20% fat in dry matter, SESAME, WHEAT GLUTENS, potato flakes, baker's yeast, salt, sugar, WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, acidifier (lactic acid, acetic acid). May contain traces of SOYA and NUTS ..

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Sesame

traces possible

Nuts, Soya

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.310 kJ
Energy	314 kcal
Fat	9,1 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	1,2 g
Carbohydrates	43 g
of this sugar	2,2 g
Roughage	6,6 g
Protein	14 g
Salt	1,07 g

% of the recommended daily dose

Magnesium	94,7 mg	25 %
Iron	3,0 mg	22 %
Zinc	2,5 mg	25 %
Phosphorus	320,0 mg	46 %
potassium	338,0 mg	338 %

Beta-Glucan	-
Milk fat content	0,3 g

General dietary recommendations

Diverse forms of nutrition, exercise and a healthy life style are all important factors for healthy living.

Property sheet

High fibre content, Vegetarian, Wholemeal



Product information

Mini fitness roll

Wheat-rye bread rolls, frozen

Article number **1022003**

Weight per unit 33 g Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 1980 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

The aromatic fitness roll convinces with its exceptional raw materials like roasted sunflower seeds and nutritious banana pieces.



Preparation

Cooking time: 6 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), water, sunflower seeds, RYE MEAL, potato flakes, SOYA BEAN MEAL, WHEAT GLUTENS, baker's yeast, banana crisps (bananas, coconut oil, sugar, honey, flavour), salt, rapeseed oil, BARLEY MALT, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, sugar. May contain traces of SESAME and NUTS ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.297 kJ
Energy	309 kcal
Fat	8,4 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	1,4 g
Carbohydrates	44 g
of this sugar	2,0 g
Roughage	4,7 g
Protein	12 g
Salt	1,05 g

Allergens

Gluten, Soya

traces possible

Nuts, Sesame

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegetarian



Mini bread roll with pumpkin seeds

Wheat-rye bread with pumpkin seeds, frozen

Article number **1022005**

Weight per unit	35 g	Units per carton	60
Net weight of the filling	2100 g		
Carton	small box		

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

Selected raw materials like wheat and rye flour, pumpkin seeds and pumpkin oil from Southern Styria make this crunchy mini roll a real experience. Pumpkin seeds have a high content of protein, iron, phosphorus, potassium, zinc and selenium and therefore make a positive contribution to a balanced diet.



Preparation

Cooking time: 6 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), water, pumpkin seeds (17%), baker's yeast, salt, pumpkin oil, rapeseed oil, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, sugar, acidifier acetic acid. May contain traces of SESAME, SOYA and NUTS ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.325 kJ
Energy	327 kcal
Fat	9,9 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	1,9 g
Carbohydrates	45 g
of this sugar	1,6 g
Roughage	5,0 g
Protein	13 g
Salt	1,28 g

Allergens

Gluten

traces possible

Nuts, Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian



Mini wholemeal bread roll

Wholegrain pastry, frozen

Article number **1022007**

Weight per unit 40 g Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 2400 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

A crunchy crust thanks to pumpkin seeds and sunflower seeds



WHAT I CONTAIN

Preparation

Cooking time: 6 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHOLEMEAL WHEAT FLOUR, water, sunflower seeds, WHEAT MEAL, WHEAT FLOUR, pumpkin seeds, baker's yeast, salt, OAT FLAKES, SESAME, linseed, RYE FLOUR, acidifier (lactic acid, acetic acid), rapeseed oil, BARLEY MALT. May contain traces of SOYA ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.311 kJ
Energy	317 kcal
Fat	11 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	1,6 g
Carbohydrates	38 g
of this sugar	1,5 g
Roughage	6,9 g
Protein	12 g
Salt	1,22 g

% of the recommended daily dose

Magnesium	-	-
Iron	-	-
Zinc	-	-
Phosphorus	-	-
potassium	-	-

Beta-Glucan	-
Milk fat content	0,0 g

Allergens

Gluten, Sesame

traces possible

Soya

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

General dietary recommendations

Diverse forms of nutrition, exercise and a healthy life style are all important factors for healthy living.

Property sheet

High fibre content, Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian, Wholemeal



Product information

Mini corn stick

Article number **1022013**

Weight per unit 29 g Units per carton 60
 Net weight of the filling 1740 g
 Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

An ideal mixture of wheat, rye, soy meal, wheat bran and linseed. Like the other bread and baking products, the Kornspitz roll is high in fibre and thus the ideal addition to every meal!



Preparation

Cooking time: 4 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, RYE MEAL, WHEAT MEAL, SESAME, salt, baker's yeast, WHEAT BRAN, linseed, SOYA BEAN MEAL, blue poppy seeds, BRAISED MALTED WHEY GRAIN, SOYA FLOUR, RYE FLOUR, PREGELATINIZED MALTED RYE FLOUR, RYE FLOUR fried, spices, acidifier (lactic acid, acetic acid), sugar, rapeseed oil, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT.

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.152 kJ
Energy	273 kcal
Fat	5,0 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	0,7 g
Carbohydrates	44 g
of this sugar	0,9 g
Roughage	6,6 g
Protein	11 g
Salt	3,01 g

Allergens

Gluten, Sesame, Soya

traces possible

contains no

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

49 Days

Milk fat content

0,0 g

Property sheet

High fibre content, Lactose-free,
 Vegan, Vegetarian



Product information

Rustic mini bread roll mix

Article number **1022014**

Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 2070 g
 Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description



Preparation

Cooking time: 5 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE, WHOLEMEAL WHEAT FLOUR), water, pumpkin seeds, WHEAT MEAL, sunflower seeds, SESAME, baker's yeast, salt, rapeseed oil, MALTED WHEAT, BARLEY MALT, sugar, linseed, RYE MEAL, WHEAT BRAN, SOYA BEAN MEAL, OAT FLAKES, spices, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH, dextrose, SOYA FLOUR, PREGELATINIZED MALTED RYE FLOUR, pumpkin oil, RYE FLOUR fried, acidifier (lactic acid, acetic acid).
 May contain traces of NUTS ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.212 kJ
Energy	293 kcal
Fat	7,4 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	1,2 g
Carbohydrates	43 g
of this sugar	1,6 g
Roughage	5,7 g
Protein	11 g
Salt	1,26 g

Allergens

Gluten, Sesame, Soya

traces possible

Nuts

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian



Product information

Mini lye pretzel

Lye pretzel products, frozen

Article number **1023001**

Weight per unit 27 g Units per carton 50

Net weight of the filling 1350 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Lye pretzels in a different way! The exclusive mini lye pretzels offer versatile options of use, as universal accompaniment for snacks, selected table-top baked products, as a pre-appetizer or for your young guests!



Preparation

Cooking time: 3 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), water, rice flour, salt, rapeseed oil, baker's yeast, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, dextrose. immersed in sodium hydroxide with sodium hydroxide solution processed. May contain traces of SOYA and SESAME ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.193 kJ
Energy	284 kcal
Fat	4,7 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	1,3 g
Carbohydrates	50 g
of this sugar	1,6 g
Roughage	3,0 g
Protein	8,7 g
Salt	3,05 g

Allergens

Gluten

traces possible

Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

70 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian



Product information

Mini lye chestnut

Lye pretzel products, frozen

Article number **1023002**

Weight per unit 29 g Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 1740 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

The unique taste due to leaching provides a special taste. The areas of use for lye products are unlimited and range from a breakfast buffet to a tasty variant with different toppings.



Preparation

Cooking time: 4 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), water, baker's yeast, rapeseed oil, BARLEY MALT, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, salt, sugar, dextrose. immersed in sodium hydroxide with sodium hydroxide solution processed. May contain traces of SESAME and SOYA ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.115 kJ
Energy	264 kcal
Fat	2,8 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	0,4 g
Carbohydrates	49 g
of this sugar	0,4 g
Roughage	3,0 g
Protein	8,7 g
Salt	1,30 g

Allergens

Gluten

traces possible

Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

70 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian



Product information

Mini lye breadstick

Lye pretzel products, frozen

Article number **1023003**

Weight per unit 29 g Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 1740 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

The unique taste due to leaching provides a special taste. The areas of use for lye products are unlimited and range from a breakfast buffet to a tasty variant with different toppings. A pleasure for sure!



Preparation

Cooking time: 3 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), water, rice flour, salt, baker's yeast, rapeseed oil, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, cumin, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, BARLEY MALT, dextrose, sugar. immersed in sodium hydroxide with sodium hydroxide solution processed. May contain traces of SESAME and SOYA ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.126 kJ
Energy	268 kcal
Fat	3,8 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	1,3 g
Carbohydrates	48 g
of this sugar	1,5 g
Roughage	2,8 g
Protein	8,8 g
Salt	2,86 g

Allergens

Gluten

traces possible

Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 0,0 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

70 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free, Vegan, Vegetarian